AMENDMENT NO. 1 AGREEMENT FOR

ENGINEERING SERVICES

- The times for the performance of ENGINEER's services of said Agreement are amended as set forth in Attachment A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
- 2. The Scope of Services of ENGINEER of said Agreement are amended and supplemented as described in Attachment B, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
- The method of payment for services rendered by ENGINEER shall be set forth in Attachment C, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

Acceptance of the terms of this Amendment is acknowledged by the following authorized signatures of the parties to the Agreement. All other particulars in the original Agreement, and not specifically referenced in this Amendment No. 1 remain in effect and unchanged.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, OWNER and ENGINEER have e	xecuted this AC	GREEMENT.	
DATED this	4th day of April	20_2	22	
TriCore G	roup, LLC – ENGINEER			
By:	\$1	ATTEST		\$100 500
Printed Name:	Grea Vance			
Title:	Greg Vance Managing Member		Market Market Control	
Norman Mu	unicipal Authority- OWNER			
APPROVED	as to form and legality this day of		, 20	
			City Atto	rney
APPROVED	by the Trustees of the Norman Municipal Author	ority this	day of	, 20
		ATTEST		
Ву:				
Printed Name:	Breea Clark		Brenda Hall	
Title:	Chairman		Secretary	

ATTACHMENT A

COMPOST FACILITY SCALE HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1 – SCHEDULE

Task	Apr 2022	May 2022	June 2022	July 2022	Aug 2022	Sep 2022	Oct 2022	Nov 2022
1								
2								
3								
4								
5								

Failure of ENGINEER to comply with above schedule for various tasks or subtasks may result in OWNER's termination of this AGREEMENT.

ATTACHMENT B

COMPOST FACILITY SCALE HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1 – SCOPE OF SERVICES

The original work scope for the Compost Facility Scale House project consisted of Tasks 1.0 through 5.0 to provide engineering services for the construction plans for the Compost Facility Scale House and other minor modifications to the compost facility layout to facilitate a more efficient operation for the public and facility.

In order to best meet current and future needs of the Compost Facility, the OWNER requested that the ENGINEER provide architectural plans for the construction of a permanent scale house. This includes:

- Architectural design services required for the design of a permanent scale house, including floor plan, ceiling plan, exterior elevations, interior elevations, basic structural system, basic mechanical, electrical, and plumbing systems;
- Cost estimate for the construction of the designed permanent scale house;
- Furniture, fixture, and equipment specifications to meet the intended use of the facility all furniture, fixture, and equipment shall be defined with the owner and the end users and shall include but not limited to office furniture, common area furniture, and break room appliances;
- All specifications required for construction;
- Electrical load verification and design performed by a licensed electrical engineer for the proposed scales and scale house;
- Submission of digital and hard copy Construction Documents and Building Permit Application to the
 appropriate Departments at the City of Norman and response to any comments relating to approval and
 issuance of a construction permit.
- Fees shall be paid by the OWNER.

Work is to be performed in accordance with terms set forth in the previous agreement.

Scope of work for architectural design will include and amend original Tasks 2.0, 4.0, and 5.0 identified in "Attachment B, Scope of Work".

ATTACHMENT C

COMPOST FACILITY SCALE HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 1 – COMPENSATION

The OWNER will compensate ENGINEER on a lump sum basis for the SERVICES rendered. The lump sum fee is broken down below by task as defined in the Scope of Services:

Activity	Task Description	Original	Amendment 1	Total
	DETAILED DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION			
1.0	Preliminary Engineering	\$15,000	\$0	\$15,000
2.0	Final Design	\$10,000	\$6,500	\$16,500
3.0	Bidding	\$2,500	\$0	\$2,500
4.0	Limited Construction Administration	\$2,000	\$1,000	\$3,000
5.0	As-Built Drawing/Documents	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$2,000
	Subtotal	\$30,500	\$8,500	\$39,000
	Total Fee	\$30,500	\$8,500	\$39,000

The ENGINEER may submit interim statements, not to exceed one per month, for partial payment for SERVICES rendered. The statements to OWNER will be by task for the percentage of work actually completed. The OWNER shall make interim payments within 30 calendar days in response to ENGINEER's interim statements.